
 

 

AMENDMENT #1 TO CONTRACT WITH 
Tahoe Safe Alliance (TSA) 

 

 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 14th day of August 2018 by and between Tahoe 
Safe Alliance (TSA) and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend the prior 
agreement between the parties entitled Provide services to victims of domestic violence and their 
children pursuant to California Welfare and Institution Codes 18294 and 18295  executed on 
October 10, 2017 by Resolution No.17-503. 
 

 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow or provide for an 
increase in the maximum amount of the contract;  and 
 

 WHEREAS,  the funds received from the Marriage License Domestic Violence Surcharge 
Fee and the Domestic Violence Court Fees have exceeded the original projections; and 
 

 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 

1. That the Maximum Contract Price set forth at §2 is increased by $1000 to $4000 per 
year beginning with fiscal year 2017-18. 
 

2. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force 
and effect except as amended herein. 

 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
            
   
By:________________________   By:_____________________________ 
 Honorable Edward Scofield   
 Chair of the Board of Supervisors 
 
 
ATTEST:      CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
By:____________________________   By:________________________ 
     JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER   Paul Bancroft, 
     Clerk of the Board of Supervisors   Executive Director 
       Tahoe Safe Alliance 


